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                      Millstone Madness Snowshoe Race
                             Presented by CVR
             Barre Town Forest, Websterville VT    02/14/2026

Place Div/Tot  Name                Age S City         St Time    Pace     
===== ======== =================== === = ============ == ======= ===== 
    1   1/3    David Mattern        36 M Barre        VT   28:24  9:28 
    2   1/3    Stephen Brown        42 M Montpelier   VT   32:48 10:56 
    3   1/1    Lucas Huan           24 M Philadelphia PA   33:04 11:02 
    4   1/5    Peter LaGoy          66 M Hopkinton    MA   33:54 11:18 
    5   2/5    Matthew Dugan        62 M Waterbury    VT   34:29 11:30 
    6   3/5    Cris Cote            63 M Essex Juncti VT   34:40 11:34 
    7   2/3    Nick Becker          48 M East Montpel VT   34:59 11:40 
    8   2/3    Daniel Blanchard     37 M Essex Juncti VT   36:17 12:06 
    9   3/3    Emery Mattheis       32 M Randolph     VT   37:07 12:23 
   10   1/3    Kim Caldwell         37 F Northfield   VT   38:10 12:44 
   11   1/3    Anne Treadwell       58 F Montpelier   VT   38:37 12:53 
   12   3/3    Michael Chartrand    41 M East Calais  VT   40:06 13:22 
   13   2/3    Summerset Banks      54 F Littleton    NH   40:38 13:33 
   14   1/1    Thomas Hogeboom      74 M Hardwick     VT   42:16 14:06 
   15   4/5    DARREL LASELL        68 M Williamstown VT   42:31 14:11 
   16   1/4    Susan Sibley         42 F Barre        VT   43:40 14:34 
   17   1/2    Merill Creagh        73 F Barre        VT   44:52 14:58 
   18   2/3    Hannah Brown         36 F Montpelier   VT   46:33 15:31 
   19   2/2    Elizabeth McCarthy   73 F Hardwick     VT   46:47 15:36 
   20   2/4    Kristine Chartrand   40 F East Calais  VT   47:01 15:41 
   21   3/3    Colleen Leonard      53 F Sutton       VT   49:38 16:33 
   22   3/4    Heather Tomlins      45 F Montpelier   VT   51:30 17:10 
   23   1/2    Cheryl Lasell        66 F Williamstown VT   55:14 18:25 
   24   4/4    Jill Weeks           44 F Montpelier   VT   57:06 19:02 
   25   1/1    Asa Sibley            9 M Barre        VT   59:23 19:48 
   26   5/5    James Rohr           65 M Barre        VT 1:07:03 22:21 
   27   2/2    Phyllis Johnson      64 F Barre        VT 1:17:17 25:46 
   28   3/3    Paige Daniel         30 F Montpelier   VT 1:18:13 26:05 

                      Millstone Madness Snowshoe Race
                             Presented by CVR
             Barre Town Forest, Websterville VT    02/14/2026

                ********** AGE GROUP RESULTS **************

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  1 - 19
                          MALE AGE GROUP  1 - 19
    1    25 Asa Sibley            9 Barre              VT   59:23 19:07 
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29
                          MALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29
    1     3 Lucas Huan           24 Philadelphia       PA   33:04 10:39 
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39
    1    10 Kim Caldwell         37 Northfield         VT   38:10 12:17 
    2    18 Hannah Brown         36 Montpelier         VT   46:33 14:59 
    3    28 Paige Daniel         30 Montpelier         VT 1:18:13 25:11 
                          MALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39
    1     1 David Mattern        36 Barre              VT   28:24  9:09 
    2     8 Daniel Blanchard     37 Essex Junction     VT   36:17 11:41 
    3     9 Emery Mattheis       32 Randolph           VT   37:07 11:57 
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49
    1    16 Susan Sibley         42 Barre              VT   43:40 14:04 
    2    20 Kristine Chartrand   40 East Calais        VT   47:01 15:08 
    3    22 Heather Tomlins      45 Montpelier         VT   51:30 16:35 
    4    24 Jill Weeks           44 Montpelier         VT   57:06 18:23 
                          MALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49
    1     2 Stephen Brown        42 Montpelier         VT   32:48 10:34 
    2     7 Nick Becker          48 East Montpelier    VT   34:59 11:16 
    3    12 Michael Chartrand    41 East Calais        VT   40:06 12:55 
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59
    1    11 Anne Treadwell       58 Montpelier         VT   38:37 12:26 
    2    13 Summerset Banks      54 Littleton          NH   40:38 13:05 
    3    21 Colleen Leonard      53 Sutton             VT   49:38 15:59 
                          MALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69
    1    23 Cheryl Lasell        66 Williamstown       VT   55:14 17:47 
    2    27 Phyllis Johnson      64 Barre              VT 1:17:17 24:53 
                          MALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69
    1     4 Peter LaGoy          66 Hopkinton          MA   33:54 10:55 
    2     5 Matthew Dugan        62 Waterbury          VT   34:29 11:06 
    3     6 Cris Cote            63 Essex Junction     VT   34:40 11:10 
    4    15 DARREL LASELL        68 Williamstown       VT   42:31 13:41 
    5    26 James Rohr           65 Barre              VT 1:07:03 21:35 
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  70 - 79
    1    17 Merill Creagh        73 Barre              VT   44:52 14:27 
    2    19 Elizabeth McCarthy   73 Hardwick           VT   46:47 15:04 



                          MALE AGE GROUP  70 - 79
    1    14 Thomas Hogeboom      74 Hardwick           VT   42:16 13:37 
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  80 - 99
                          MALE AGE GROUP  80 - 99


